AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATE	ION/MODIFICATION	OF CONTRACT		Is PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
AMENDMENT OF SOCIOTATION	13. EFFECTIVE DATE			S. PROJECT NO. (II applicable)
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	APR 0 8 1594	ADM-93-138 dt	of a 2/3/94	(6) CODE
One (1)	DE L	7. ADMINISTERED		
Commi	ssion			000
rision of Contracts & Proper shington, DC 20555	it by Hanagement		Van AMEMO	MENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
MAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTO	(No., street, county, State and	LIF Code)	61 ST. AMEN	
			1 - Louisia	
Jack Faucett Associates 4550 Montgomery Avenue Suite 300, North			98. DATEO (SEE ITEM 11)	
			10A, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER	
Bethesda, MD 20814	0.01		X NRC-10	1_02_139
incipal Investigator/Techni	LCHI.			O GREETEN IN
ntact: Mr. Mones Hawley	00			/93
THE RESIDENCE AND A COLUMN TO SERVICE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PERSON OF TH	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I	The state of the s		
Tive shows numbered solicitation is emende	TEM ONLY APPLIES TO) AMENDMENTS OF	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Daswooded, Dasotes
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hob Code:	D24184 BOC: 2524	B&R No. 4020	MTRACTS/ORD	ers.
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hab Code: 13. THIS ITEM IT MODIF	D24184 BOC: 2524 APPLIES ONLY TO MO IES THE CONTRACTION URSUANT TO: (CARRELL FORCE)	B&R NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF OUR RDER NO. AS DESCR	ONTRACTS/ORD INTERMITEM 14 ET FORTH IN ITEM	ERS.
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hob Code:	D24184 BOC: 252/ MAPPLIES ONLY TO MO IES THE CONTROCT/ON URSUANT TO: GENERAL TO	B&R NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF OUR ROER NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES OF THE CHANGES OF THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE	DNTRACTS/ORD INTRACTS/ORD IBED IN ITEM 14 ET FORTH IN ITE INSTRATIVE CHAN	ERS.
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hoh Code: 13. THIS CHANGE DROER IS ISSUED F TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 15. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA 15. THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	D24184 BOC: 252/ MAPPLIES ONLY TO MO IES THE CONTRACT/ON URSUANT TO: GAPPEN/ MISSI TO ENTERED INTO PURS	B&R NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF OR ROER NO. AS DESCR	DNTRACTS/ORD INTRACTS/ORD IBED IN ITEM 14 ET FORTH IN ITE RESTRATIVE CHAN FAR 41.103(M).	L W 34 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hob Code: 13. THIS ITEM IT MODIF TRACT ORDER NO. AN ITEM 10A. 6. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT ORDER NO. AN ITEM 10A. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN D. OTHER ESPECITY OF PROCEEDINGS. X Section 1.3. "OPTION TO	D24184 BOC: 252/MAPPLIES ONLY TO MA IES THE CONTRACT/ON URSUANT TO ASSESSED TO FURSUANT TO THE ENTERED INTO FURSUANT TO EXTEND THE TERM	B&R NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF CARDER NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE CONTRACT	MAR 1989)	CES feach as changes to paying office.
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hob Code: 13. THIS ITEM IT MODIF WATHER CHANGE DEDER IS ESUED F TRACT ORDER NO. ON ITEM 19A. 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRA GREENEN C. THIS EURTLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	D24184 BOC: 252/ MAPPLIES ONLY TO MO MESTHE CONTRACT/ON URSUANT TO: CAPACIFORM TO PROPER IS MODIFIED TO INTERNATION (APPROPRIED TO THE ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE TERM TH	B&R NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF CARDER NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE CONTRACT	MAR 1989)	CES feach as changes to paying office.
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hob Code: 13. THIS CHANGE DADER IS ISSUED IT MODIFY A THIS CHANGE DADER IS ISSUED ON TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 16A. C. THE ABOVE NUMBERIED CONTRACT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN X. Section I.3. "OPTION TO Section I.3. "OPTION TO C. See attached Pages	APPLIES ONLY TO MO IESTHE CONTROCT/ON URSUANT TO CAROLIFICATION TE ENTERED INTO FURSION O EXTEND THE TERM C Is required to signification (Organized by UK)	B&R NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF CARDER NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE CONTRACT	MAR 1989)	CES feach as changes to paying office.
PPN NO. 31X0200 Job Code: 13. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED IT MODIFY A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED IT MODIFY TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN X Section I.3. "OPTION TO C. SEPORTANT: Contractor Missouries (See attached Pages 9404270277 94 PDR CONTR NEC-10-93-138	D24184 BOC: 252/ MAPPLIES ONLY TO MO MESTHE CONTRACT/ON URSUANT TO: CONTRACT/ON URSUANT TO: CONTRACT/ON THE ENTERED INTO FURS CONTRACT IS MODIFIED TO WITTEN 12 PURSUANT TO THE ENTERED INTO FURS CONTRACT IS MODIFIED TO THE ENTERED INTO FURS CONTRACT IN THE TERM CONTRACT IN THE TERM O EXTEND THE TERM FICATION (O SOMEON LOCAL BY UK) FOR MODIFICATION) O 408 PDR	BER NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT In this document and re- F section headings, incline	ONTRACTS/ORD INTRACTS/ORD IBED IN ITEM 14 ET FORTH IN ITE INSTRATIVE CHAN FAR 43.103(M.) OF (MAR 1989) OMN CONTRACTOR OR O	ERS. L WIN ARE MADE IN THE COM- DOIS fouch or changes in paying office. Froit restrict matter where foundate.)
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hob Code: 13. THIS CHANGE DADER IS ISSUED IT MODIFY A THIS CHANGE DADER IS ISSUED IT MODIFY C. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTOR OF THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN C. THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN X Section I.3. "OPTION TO A DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMOON (See attached Pages 9404270277 94 PDR CONTR NRC-10-93-138	D24184 BOC: 252/ MAPPLIES ONLY TO MO MESTHE CONTRACT/ON URSUANT TO: GARDET ON URSUANT TO: GARDET ON THE ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE	BER NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES IN THE CHANGES IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY OF THE CONTRACT IN this document and represent according to the contract of the contract in this document and represent according to the contract of the	MAR 1989) WAR 1989) WAR 1989) WAR 1989)	CES fouch as changes in period office. The subject matter takers foundble.) ACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hab Code: 13. THIS CHANGE DROPER IS ISSUED FOR MODER NO. ON ITEM 10A. TRACT ORDER NO. ON ITEM 10A. C. THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN X. Section 1.3. "OPTION TO C. See attached Pages 9404270277 94 PDR CONTR NEC-10-93-138	APPLIES ONLY TO MO IESTHE CONTROCT/ON URSUANT TO: GARDET ONLY TO ENTERED INTO FURSION O EXTEND THE TERM C Is required to signification Of Modification O PDR Octions of the document reference of principal and decomment reference of the document reference or principal and decomment reference or principal and decommend and deco	BER NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES IN THE CHANGES IN THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE CONTRACT IN this document and respection heading, broken page of 104. Joyce A. F.	MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989	CES fouch or changes in period office. The subject matter where foundble.) ACTING OFFICER (Type or print) racting Officer
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hob Code: 13. THIS CHANGE DADER IS ISSUED IT MODIFY A THIS CHANGE DADER IS ISSUED IT MODIFY 6. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN X Section I.3. "OPTION TO SECRIPTION OF AMENOMENTANCOM (See attached Pages 9404270277 94 PDR CONTR NRC-10-93-138 EMOSPI AS PROVISED BATCHE, All Serves and common of the	APPLIES ONLY TO MO IESTHE CONTROCT/ON URSUANT TO: GARDET ONLY TO ENTERED INTO FURSION O EXTEND THE TERM C Is required to signification Of Modification O PDR Octions of the document reference of principal and decomment reference of the document reference or principal and decomment reference or principal and decommend and deco	BER NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF CORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED THE CHANGES IN THE CHANGES IN THE AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHORITY OF THE CONTRACT IN this document and respection heading, broken page of 104. Joyce A. F.	MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989	CES fouch or changes in paying office. The issuing office.
PPN NO. 31X0200 Hob Code: 13. THIS CHANGE DRIDER IS ISSUED IT MODIFY TRACT ORDER NO. IN THEM 10A. 15. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT ORDER CONCENTRAL AGREEMEN C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN X. Section 1.3. "OPTION TO C. See attached Pages 9404270277 94 PDR CONTR NRC-10-93-138	APPLIES ONLY TO MO IESTHE CONTROCT/ON URSUANT TO: GARDET ONLY TO ENTERED INTO FURSION O EXTEND THE TERM C Is required to signification Of Modification O PDR Octions of the document reference of principal and decomment reference of the document reference or principal and decomment reference or principal and decommend and deco	BER NO. 4020 DOIFICATIONS OF CO ROER NO. AS DESCR MONTO THE CHANGES IN OF THE CONTRACT IN this document and re Prection headant, incline LEA. NAME AND JOYCE A. F. KONED 16B. UNITED ST.	MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989) MAR 1989	CES fouch or changes in period office. The investor conchanged and in test to active of prices (Trace or print) Tracting Officer AR 18 195

30-105

STANDARD FORM 20 (REV. 10-63)

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise the option year I in accordance with Section I.3 entitled "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 1989)", (2) increase the total estimated cost by \$94,103.00 from \$77,200.00 to \$171,303.00, (3) increase the estimated reimbursable costs by \$87,375.00 from \$71,681.00 to \$159,056.00, (4) increase the fixed fee by \$6,728.00 from \$5,519.00 to \$12,247.00, (5) add incremental funding in the amount of \$94,103.00, hereby increasing the obligated amount from \$77,200.00 to \$171,303.00 which fully funds this option year I, and (5) change the name and telephone number of the Project Officer. The effective date of Option Year One is August 1, 1994. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

 Under Section B.3., CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—COST PLUS TIXED FEE (JUNE 1988), paragraph g. is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"g. The total amount obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$171,303.00".

 Section F.4, DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 (MAR 1987), is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"This contract shall commence on 8/1/93 and will expire on 7/31/95. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional 3 one-year options".

 Section G.1., NRCAR 2052.215-71 PROJECT OFFICER AUTHORITY (JAN 1993), paragraph (a) is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"(a) The contracting officer's authorized representative hereinafter referred to as the project officer for this contract is:

NAME:

Alzonia Shepard

ADDRESS:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Office of Administration

7920 Norfolk Avenue, M/S P-223 Bethesda, Maryland 20814

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (301) 492-7758"

4. Section E.3., INSPECTION AND REVIEW OF WORK, paragraph c. is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

NRC-10-93-138 Modification No. 1 Page 3 of 3

"c. The following individual is authorized to inspect and accept deliverable items under this contract:

Alzonia Shepard, Project Officer"

- 5. Block 11 of the STANDARD FORM SF26 is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:
 - "11. SHIP TO/MARK FOR CODE
 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
 ATTN: Alzonia Shepard
 Mail Stop, P-223
 Washington, DC 20555"
- 6. Block 15G of the STANDARD FORM SF26 is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"15G. TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT \$171,303.00"

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY 93 obligation amount \$77,200.00 Total FY 94 obligation amount \$94,103.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$171,303.00

This modification obligates FY94 funding in the amount of \$94,103.00.